
                                          Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh  
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Chuadanga. 

www. Lged.gov.bd 
Memo No: 46.02.1800.007.07.003.19-266        Date: 20.02.2020 
 

 

e-Tender Notice(18/2019-20)  
[This is the e-GP website format that provides relevant and essential information to help Tenderers to decide whether or not to participate in the particular 

Tender. It is included in this e-TD for information only. Lot details (single or multiple) will come from published Package of the Annual Procurement Plan 
(APP)] 

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OFBANGLADESH 

1 Ministry Local Government Rural Development & Co-operative 

2 Division Local Government Division 

3 Organization Local Government Engineering Department (LGED) 

4 Procuring Entity Name The PE is Local Government Engineering Department, represented by: Executive Engineer, District: Chuadanga 

5 Procuring Entity Code  

6 Procuring Entity District Chuadanga 

7 Invitation for Tender - single 

8 Invitation Reference No APP ID No: 162038 

KEY & FUNDING INFORMATION 

9 Procurement Method Open Tendering Method (OTM) (OSOE) 

10 Budget Type Development 

11 Source of Fund Government and Aid 

12 Development Partner (if applicable) Asian Development Bank (ADB) 

PARTICULAR INFORMATION 

13 Project Code: 224249700 

14 Project Name:  Rural Connectivity Improvement Project (RCIP) 

15 Tender/Proposal Package No. and 
Description 

(1) Package No : CW-45(a)/RCIP/CHU (Tender ID No: 425986) 
Improvement of the following roads: 

Improvement of Alamdanga-Sorajgong G.C (Alamdanga Portion) at ch-00+000-18+000.00m 

in alamdanga Upazila. Dist.Chuadanga. (Road ID:218072002) 
(Total Cost of Salvage Materials: Tk. 5147775.00) 
 

(2) Package No : CW-45(c)/RCIP/CHU (Tender ID No: 425988) 
Improvement of the following roads: 

Improvement of Damurhuda GC-Bhogirotpur GC Road (Ch. 00-10900m) in Damurhuda 

Upazila. Dist. Chuadanga. (Road ID:218312005) 
(Total Cost of Salvage Materials: Tk. 30,64,719.00) 

16 Category  

17 Scheduled Tender Publication Date and Time 24-02-2020  10:00 AM 

18 Tender Document last selling/ Download 
Date and Time: 

24-03-2020 17:00 AM 

19 Pre-Tender meeting Start Date and Time 25-02-2020 10:00 AM 

20 Pre-Tender meeting End Date and Time 16-03-2020  15:00 PM 

21 Tender Closing Date and Time 25-03-2020  15:30 PM 

22 Tender Opening Date and Time 25-03-2020  15:30 PM 

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 

23 Eligibility of Tenderer As per stated in TDS & all eligible countries of ADB members countries 

24 Brief Description of Works: (1)  Improvement/Construction of Road works: 

Improvement of Alamdanga-Sorajgong G.C (Alamdanga Portion) at ch-00+000-18+000.00m in 

alamdanga Upazila. Dist.Chuadanga. (Road ID:218072002) 
(Total Cost of Salvage Materials: Tk. 5147775.00){General & Site Facilities, Earth Works, Pavement 

and Surfacing Works, Structural Works, Protective Works, Road Safety Works, Bio Engineering and 

Environmental Mitigation & Enhancement Works (as per Specification, BOQ and Drawings)} 

(2) Improvement/Construction of Road works: 

Improvement ofDamurhuda GC-Bhogirotpur GC Road (Ch. 00-10900m) in Damurhuda Upazila. 
Dist. Chuadanga. (Road ID:218312005) 

(Total Cost of Salvage Materials: Tk. 30,64,719.00){General & Site Facilities, Earth Works, 

Pavement and Surfacing Works, Structural Works, Protective Works, Road Safety Works, Bio 
Engineering and Environmental Mitigation & Enhancement Works (as per Specification, BOQ and 

Drawings)} 

25 Evaluation Type Package wise 

26 Document Available Package wise 

27 Tender Document Price (in BDT) Tk 4000/- 

28 Mode of Payment Payment through Bank 

  29 
Lot No. Identification of Lot Location 

Tender Security 

(Amount in BDT) 
Start Date 

Completion 

Date 

30 Single (1) Package No : CW-45(a)/RCIP/CHU 

 (Tender ID No: 425986) 

Improvement of the following roads: 
Improvement of Alamdanga-Sorajgong G.C 

(Alamdanga Portion) at ch-00+000-18+000.00m in 

alamdanga Upazila. Dist.Chuadanga. (Road 
ID:218072002) 

(Total Cost of Salvage Materials: Tk. 5147775.00) 

Alamdanga 

Upazila, 

District: 
Chuadanga. 

4500000.00 02-Jun-2020 01-Dec-2021 

Single (2) Package No : CW-45(c)/RCIP/CHU  
(Tender ID No: 425988) 

Improvement of the following roads: 

Improvement of Damurhuda GC-Bhogirotpur GC Road 
(Ch. 00-10900m) in Damurhuda Upazila. Dist. 

Chuadanga. (Road ID:218312005) 

(Total Cost of Salvage Materials: Tk. 30,64,719.00) 

Damurhuda 
Upazila; 

District: 

Chuadanga. 

2775000.00 02-Jun-2020 01-Dec-2021 

31 Name of Official Inviting Tender Md. Ashraful Islam 

32 Designation of Official Inviting Tender Executive Engineer 

33 Contact details of Official inviting Tender 
 

 

Phone No : 0761-63263 
Mobile                        : 01708-123189 

Fax No : 0761-63263 

PE reserves the right to reject all tenders or annul/cancel the Tender proceedings 

 

 

(Md. Ashraful Islam) 
Executive Engineer 

Tel: 0761-63263 

E-mail: xen.chuadanga@lged.gov.bd 
 

‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ  

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZ 

mailto:xen.chuadanga@lged.gov.bd

